
The Boston University School of Public Health Committee for Community Development aims to create a 

positive, engaged culture and sense of community among staff. The Committee will work with relevant 

units in the school to ensure that all staff feel welcome and are well integrated into the School 

community. 

The committee convenes monthly and is comprised of staff volunteers across departments, center and 
administrative units at the School.  The Director of People Services chairs this committee. 
 

NAME, TITLE, DEPARTMENT CONTACT 

Kristina M. Zambouras, Chair 
Director of People Resources, Finance and Administration 

krissyz@bu.edu 
617-358-2308 

Bonita Andrade  
Administrative Assistant, Community Health Sciences 

boandrad@bu.edu 
617-638-4660 

Eddangelh Aubrey 
Executive Assistant, Finance and Administration  

eddaubry@bu.edu 
617-358-2255 

Shelley Barnes  
Administrative Coordinator, Epidemiology 

sbbarnes@bu.edu 
617-358-3728 

Anneke Demmink  
Education Evaluation Manager, Graduate Programs 

ademmink@bu.edu 
617-358-1697 

Joline Durant 
Director of Faculty Services, Research Administration 

jdurant@bu.edu 
617-358-3304 

Seth David Eckhouse 
Senior Program Manager, Activist Lab 

seckhous@bu.edu 
617-358-4074 

Patricia Gonzalez 
Assistant Director of People Services, Finance and Administration  

gonzalep@bu.edu 
617-358-2310 

Amparo Ortiz  
Financial Administrator, Biostatistics 

chary@bu.edu 
617-638-5172 

Geraldine Pierre 
Grants Manager, Health Law Policy and Management 

gpierre@bu.edu 
617-358-2961 

Mahogany B. Price  
Program Manager - Student Mentoring, Graduate Student Life 

mbprice@bu.edu 
617-358-1499 

Chana Leah Rosenbaum  
Graduate Program Administrator, Environmental Health 

clrose@bu.edu 
617-358-2660 

Karen M. Smith 
Executive Director of Administration, Community Health Sciences 

kmsmith9@bu.edu 
617-414-1413 

 

mailto:krissyz@bu.edu
mailto:boandrad@bu.edu
mailto:eddaubry@bu.edu
mailto:sbbarnes@bu.edu
mailto:ademmink@bu.edu
mailto:jdurant@bu.edu
mailto:seckhous@bu.edu
mailto:gonzalep@bu.edu
mailto:chary@bu.edu
mailto:gpierre@bu.edu
mailto:mbprice@bu.edu
mailto:clrose@bu.edu
mailto:kmsmith9@bu.edu

